
 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2026- 2027 

INSET Days- Children NOT at school 

Inset Day: Tuesday 1 September 2026 

Inset Day: Monday 2nd November 2026 

Inset Day: Monday 22nd February 2027 

Inset Day: Friday 30th April 2027 (enables a long weekend for all families) 

Inset Day: Monday 7th June 2027 

 

Autumn Term 2026 

• Term Starts: Wednesday 2 September 
• Holiday: Monday 26 October – Friday 30 October                  

• Term Ends: Friday 18 December 

• Holiday: Monday 21 December – Friday 1 January       

Spring Term 2027 

• Term Starts: Monday 4 January 

• Holiday: Monday 15 February – Friday 19 February               

• Term Ends: Thursday 25 March       

• Holiday: Monday 29 March – Friday 9 April 

Summer Term 2027 

• Term Starts: Monday 12 April 

• May Day: Monday 3 May 

• Holiday: Monday 31 May – Friday 4 June          

• Term Ends: Wednesday 21 July                        

• Thursday, 2 September 2027 INSET 

 

Return Date Autumn Term 2027 to be agreed by CMAT 

 

Birches First School  
Believe, Grow, Succeed … 
…to be the best ‘me’ I can be. 
 


